

All India Institute of Medical Sciences Jodhpur

Admn/Prop/21/2019-AIIMS.JDH

Dated: - 01st June 2019

Subject: Purchase of Video Intubation Bronchoscopes for neonates for the department of

Anaesthesia at AIIMS, Jodhpur on proprietary basis - **Inviting comments thereon.**

The Institute is in the purchase of Video Intubation Bronchoscopes for neonates for the

department of Anaesthesia at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Karl Storz SE & Co. KG, Dr. Karl Storz-

Straße 34, 78532 Tuttingen, Germany and PAC certification by user are attached.

The above document are being uploaded for open information to submit objection,

comments, if any from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment within

21days of issue giving reference Admn/Prop/21/2019-AIIMS.JDH. The comments should be

received by office of Administrative Officer, Medical College at AIIMS, Jodhpur on or before 28th

June 2019 upto 03:00 PM failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no

comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Yours faithfully,

Administrative Officer

Enclosed: Related documents enclosed.



All India Institute of Medical Sciences Jodhpur

ENDOSCOPES FOR MEDICINE AND TECHNICAL SCIENCE INSTRUMENTS FOR OTO-RHINO-LARYNGOLOGY

KARL STORZ SE & Co. KG + PO Box 230 + 78503 Tuttinger/Clemany

To whom it may concern



Your ref.

Date of your letter

Our ref. Exp.l/Jun

Date 17.12.2018

Proprietary Certificate

This is to certify that M/S Karl Storz SE & Co. KG, Dr.-Karl-Storz-Str. 34, D-78532 Tuttlingen, Germany is the legal holders of Proprietary Rights of Elexible Intubation Video Endoscope (FIVE)' brand and manufacturers of 'Elexible Intubation Video Endoscope (FIVE) with integrated camera-chip and LED Light source'.

The design and specifications of 'Flexible Intubation Video Endoscope (FIVE) with integrated camera-chip and LED Light source' range are exclusive rights of M/S Karl Storz SE & Co. KG, Tuttlingen, Germany. No individual or company is authorized to use Flexible Intubation Video Endoscope (FIVE) with integrated camera-chip and LED Light source' brand or manufacture Flexible Intubation Video Endoscope (FIVE) range.

For and on behalf of

KARL STORZ SE & CO.KG

Uwe Junker

i.V.

Deputy Executive Director Global Sales Administration

WT-ID-No. DE 14200



All India Institute of Medical Sciences Jodhpur

